PortLasD GESNERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

1S W SALMON STREET

PORTLAND., OREGON 97204

October 31, 1978

Mr. Jerome Saltzman, Chief
Antitrust & Indemity Group
Nuclear Reactor Regulation

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D. C. 20555

Subject: Trojan Nuclear Plant Insurance

Dear Mr. Saltzman:
With reference to the above, enclosed are the following:

NELIA Policy No. NF 225

Eight certified copies of Endorsement 32, amending site description
to include the Pebble Springs Storace Area effective July 12, 1978.

Eight certified copies of Endorsement 33, advance premium and standard
premium endorsement, evidencing additional premium due for the period
1/1/78 to 7/11/78 when the Storage Area was offsite and adjusts pre-
mium from 7/12/78 to 12/31/78 for the continued offsite exposure of
the Visitors Information Center.

Very truly yours,

RTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

e

xdal Wilson

.

Enclosures

cc: B. Rau - EWEB w/enc.
T. Selliken - PP&L w/enc.
J. Owen - MsM wo/enc.

¥81107 o/ 5 2 T



Nuclear Erergy Liability Insurance
NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

AMENDMENT OF THE DESCRIPTION OF THE FACILITY ENDORSEMENT

It is agreed that Item 3 of the Declarations, '"Description of the Facility"

as amended by Endorsement No. 27 is further amended to read:

Location All of the premises including the land and all buildings
and structures of Portland General Electric Company's
Trojan Nuclear Plant situated on a site consisting
of approximately 623 acres ircluding those premises
located east and west of the Spokane, Portland and
Seattle Railroad right of way and west of Highway
30, but excluding the Trojan Visitor Information Center,

The Trojan Nuclear Plant is located on the Columbia
River at River Mile 72.5 from the mouth in Columbia
County, Cregon approximatelv twelve (12) miles north-
west of the town of St. Helen. and four (4) miles
southeast of the town of Rainier, “regon.

. wiy ~ony of the origineY
bty +3ad thig 45 a L2 CODY €1 the O
- cietleben C3.-‘- hJ&Y f"::: fauaaAt aunIsT SnA telng nada part
Endoxroncut o i -‘. ,j' - 15% Follizyg (pecility Fora) 28 des~
£ the Nuciesr ENQ.SY LafRadlty .
ig"a:ed hereon A NoO n\suﬁ:nce is affordad Lereunder
.. ~ .- ) ;

,r\J S
’ .t -Ligbility Underwriting

Tclag B arins, Viee Trazideat

P

Americen Nucizar losurers

Eftective Date of
this Encorsement . July 12, 1978 B To form a part of Policy No _ NE-226
12.01 A M. Standard Time - part of Policy No __NF-225

lssued to _Fortland CGeneral Flectric Company, Eugene Water and Flectric Board and Pacific

Power and Light Company R
Date of Issye _OCtober 4, 1978 For the supecribing corgpanies

By __

" General Manager
Endorsement No _,_*32__.______ Countersigned by




Nuclear Energy Liability Insurance
NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

ADVANCE PREMIUM AND STANDARD PREMIUM ENDORSEMENT

CALENDAR YEAR 1978

It is agreed that Items la. and 1b. of Endorsement No. 31
are amended to read:
la. ADVANCE PREMIUM: It is agreed that the Advance

Premium due the companies for the period designated above
jg: ¢ 244,023.28

1b. STANDARD PREMIUM AND RESERVE PREMIUM: In the

absence of a change in the Advance Premium indicated above,
it is aareed that, subject to the provisions of the Industry
Credit Rating Plan, the Standard Premium is s:i¢ Advance

Premium and the Reserve Premium is: §_183,132.69

Additional Premium: $12,164.98

true cony of the orizinal
mavg Aanses ang teine mate part
of the liuclear Energy Liavillizy Foliey (Facility Forz) as des-
ignated hereon. No Insugance i. atforded hereunder.
\ \

| \
{

\ \ ‘,\/14 \)\’

{ \ 3
\’-‘l/-g" Biadze, Vies Fresident-Liebiity Und~——""
Ameri¢an Nuc.szr Insurers
Effective Date of \
this Endorsement January 1, 1578 Tof .
12.01 A M Standard Time RS L Py
Issued to __Portland Ceneral Flectric Company, Eugene Water and Flectric Board and Pacific
Power and Light Company

Date of 1ssve __October 4, 1078 For the su

Iy

had ¢h’e o
v bidaw a9

This 15 to cextify t

E-dorcanent laving (he cnao

NF-225

General Manager

Endorsement No ___ 33 Countersigned by
NE-36




